FOFM PTC 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	05-24-	2001 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIA			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101729	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	_	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Encon Electric, L.P.	2.14.01	Name: Encon Electric Licensing, L.L.C.			
12401 McNulty Road					
Philadelphia, PA 1915	54	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		MAY 1 4 2001			
	Merger	Street Address: 12401 McNulty Road			
	Change of Name				
☐ Other	Shange of Ivallie	City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19154			
		,			
Execution Date: April 30, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Application number(s) or patent number((s):				
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
		D322,475			
		D328,491			
	Additional numbers atta				
	Additional numbers atta	ched: Es vos Es vos			
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total number of engligations and natents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Alfred W. Zaher, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 240.00			
Internal Address: Saul Ewing LLP		7. Total lee (37 OF N 3.41)			
		▼ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: <u>Centre Square West</u>		8. Deposit account number:			
1500 Market Street, 3	88th Floor				
City: Philadelphia State:	PA ZIP: 19102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.	()	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
Alfred W. Zaher Name of Person Signing	<u>v</u>	Signature Date			
	umber of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and document:			
05/24/200: GT0N11 00000007 D322475 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments					
01 FC:581 240.00 P	Washingto	n, D.C. 20231			

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET U	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	111121110	01 (21	ratein and Trader	mark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ie	s):				
					
		•			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacl	hed? Yes	No X		
	4				
2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):				
Name:					
Name.					
Internal Address:					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Street Address:					
City:	State: ZIP:				
Name:					
Internal Address:					
Internal Pidaress.					
Street Address:					
City:	State: ZIP:			,	
			v V		
Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes	No X		
4. Application number(s) or pate.	nt number(c):				
4. Application number(s) of pate	nt number(s):				
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application.	the execution da	ate of the application is:		
ii und document is comig inva to	Series Marie Mark approved	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	are to the upper and the control of		
A. Patent Ap	oplication No.(s)	B.	Patent No.(s)		
		ח	329,087		
			323,007		
		4	720 241		
		4.	,720,241		
		_			
		4.	,729,725		
		<u>4.</u>	,878,806		
-					
		_			
Addition	al numbers attached?	Yes 🗌	No X		

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Patent By: Present Owners

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Encon Electric, L.P.

State or Country of Formation: Delaware Limited

Partnership

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Encon Electric Licensing, L.L.C.

State or Country of Formation: Delaware Limited Liability

Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled:

PATENT NO.	TITLE	PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT RECORDED	
		REEL	Frame
D322,475	Combined Electric Ceiling Fan	9015	300
D328,491	Combined Electric Ceiling Fan and Light	8995	0281
D329,087	Electrically Powered Ceiling Fan Motor	8995	0281
	Housing		
4,720,241	Ceiling Fan With Rotatable Motor Housing	9015	300
4,729,725	Mounting System for Selectively Mounting	9015	300
	Ceiling Fans		
4,878,806	Dual Mounting Ceiling Fan	9015	300

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

1

579458.1 4/30/01

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this _____

ENCON ELECTRIC, L.P.

By: ENCON ELECTRIC, INC. as the sole General Partner of ENCON ELECTRIC L.P.

Date: 4-30-01

as President of ENCON ELECTRIC, INC.